OP \$165.00 117987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005691 Frame 0076. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the citizenship of Assignor is Delaware.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jameson, LLC	FORMERLY MacLean Jameson, L.L.C.	12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC		
Street Address:	4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor		
City:	Chevy Chase		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20815		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1179873	SAFE-STIK
Registration Number:	1560715	HANDI-LIGHT
Registration Number:	1563070	BUDDY
Registration Number:	1667244	STUBBY LIGHT
Registration Number:	2642906	JAMESON
Registration Number:	2718116	SNIP GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax humber, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

Phone: 202-654-1737

Email: jnewmaker@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: JANET L. NEWMAKER
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119143-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet Newmaker

REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0065

TRADEMARK

SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=119143-0003 - Notice of Record	source=119143-0003 - Notice of Recordation#page1.tif		
source=119143-0003 - Notice of Recordation#page2.tif			
source=119143-0003 - Notice of Recordation#page3.tif			
source=119143-0003 - Notice of Recordation#page4.tif			
source=119143-0003 - Notice of Recordation#page5.tif			
source=119143-0003 - Notice of Recordation#page6.tif			

OP \$165.00 27181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jameson, LLC	FORMERLY MacLean Jameson, L.L.C.	12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE, LLC		
Street Address:	4445 Willard Avenue, 12th Floor		
City:	Chevy Chase		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20815		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2718116	SNIP GRIP
Registration Number:	2642906	JAMESON
Registration Number:	1667244	STUBBY LIGHT
Registration Number:	1563070	BUDDY
Registration Number:	1560715	HANDI-LIGHT
Registration Number:	1179873	SAFE-STIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-654-1737

Email: jnewmaker@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: JANET L. NEWMAKER
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119143-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Newmaker	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Newmaker/	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Release") is made as of this 17th day of December, 2015, by Jameson, LLC (formerly

known as MacLean Jameson, L.L.C.), a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Company"), on behalf of CapitalSource Finance, LLC ("CapitalSource").

Acting under the authority granted the Company by CapitalSource pursuant to

the payoff letter dated October 1, 2010 (the "Payoff Letter") and attached hereto as Exhibit 1,

the Company, on behalf of CapitalSource, hereby files this Release to evidence the release,

termination and extinguishment of any and all liens and security interests CapitalSource had

with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof,

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security

document dated as of June 21, 2007, executed by Company in favor of CapitalSource and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2007 at

Reel/Frame 3571/0967.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be effective as of the date first above written.

JAMESON, LLC

Name: Wendy Che

Title: Interim CFO, Treasurer and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Snip Grip	2718116	5/20/03
Jameson	2642906	10/29/02
Stubby Light	1667244	12/3/91
Buddy	1563070	10/31/89
Handi-Light	1560715	10/17/89
Safe-Stik	1179873	12/1/81

RECORDED: 01/04/2016